M17000010372		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200306299252	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12./06/1701020008 **i55.00	
Certified Copies Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILE D' JOEC - 6 MILLE D' TALLAINSSE, FLORING BF 12/8/12	

COVER LETTER

• TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SBi Global, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Brian Blac	kmore		
		ame of Person	
HW LLP			
	F	irm/Company	
13949 Ven	tura Blvd, Ste 215		
		Address	
Sherman O	aks, CA 91423		
	City/S	tate and Zip Code	
brian.blackm	ore@hwllpadvisors.com		
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual repor	notifiçation)
For further information conce	rning this matter, please call:		
Brian Blackmore		818 92 at ()	1-3965
Nar	ne of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tatlahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the fo \$125.00 Filing Fe	*	\$155.00 Filing Fee	e & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate
C	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

• •

• .

1. SBi Global, LLC (Name of Pareign Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited Liability Company," "LLC.," or "LLC.")

	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flor	rida. The alternate name next include "Limited Liability Company," "LLC," or "LLC,")
2. Delaware	sch foreign limited hability company is organized)	3. 36-4877854 (FEI persber, if applicable)
	ann son éil teoire l'amhrà comhail ir oifeanna)	(
4. <u>11/0</u>	(Date first tractacted business in f larkia, if prior to ;	rcestration.)
	(See sections 603 0204 & 603.0903, F.S. to determin	ine penalty lisbility)
5. 150 S Pine Island Road, Suite 300 (Street Address of Principal Office)		6. 150 S Pine Island Road, Suite 300 (Mailing Address)
Plantation, FL 33324		Plantation, FL 33324
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7 Name and cireet address	is of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	N(YT accentable)
	Robert Blythman	<u>INT</u> acception
Name:		
Office Address:	150 S Pine Island Road, Suite 300	
	Plantation	, Florida <u>33324</u>
Registered agent's accep	(City)	(Zip code)'
	(Registered agent's recity and address of the person(s) who ha	as/have authority to manage is/are:
Title or Capucity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity: Name and Address:
CEO	Scott Boocock 150 S Pine Island Rd, Stc 300	
	Plantation, FL 33324	
Manager	Robert Blythman 150 S Pine Island Rd, Ste 300	
	Plantation, FL 33324	
(Use attachments if neces	5ary)	rii 🛖 🚬 , 💾
•	,.	duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in tho
iurisdiction under the law	of which it is organized. (If the certificate	e is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate and reacher on the
of the translator must be si		第二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十
10 This document is exect	uted in accordance with section 605.0203	3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information
submitted in a document to	the Department of State constitutes a thi	ird degree telony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
-		
	And a second	of an anthonized person
	6	
	Scott Boocock	r printed name of signes
	iypea or	hallowin consistent at sufficient

1



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SBI GLOBAL, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017.



Reey W. Budlocs, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203617991 Date: 11-22-17

Page 1

6481923 8300

SR# 20177144831 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml